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Contact Information - Community Health Module

Date of survey October 11, 3pm — October 25, 3pm

Survey method Online survey

Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+

Representative Panel \olunteer Panel

Total sample size 733 5,814
Response rate 8.5% 7.1%
samoling error Sampling error of percentages at Sampling error of percentages at
PHng +/-4% at 95% confidence level +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
Weighting method population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and Electoral
Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 11-25/10/2021 (Representative Panel N=732 \olunteer Panel N=5,807)
Last su rvey period: 23/9-11/10/2021 (Representative Panel N=839 \olunteer Panel N=7,053)
Second last su rvey period: 13-23/9/2021 (Representative Panel N=663 \olunteer Panel N=5,599)

Representative Panel (N=732) Volunteer Panel (N=5,807)

Opinion Question™
P Q Don't know / Average Don't know / Average
hard to say J hard to say J

_ Latest 18% 11% 13% 7%
Q1 How likely do you
think it is that you will
saiiE erel Last 21% 9% 15% 6%
coronavirus pneumonia
over the next one month?
[Logarithmic Scale]
Second Last 19% 8% 19% 6%

~ Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.  * Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Assessment of the public's expected chance of COVID-19 infection

Infected case(s) (Ytd) =dr= Representative Panel - Average Volunteer Panel - Average
== Representative Panel - Don't know / hard to say Volunteer Panel - Don't know / hard to say
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~N Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 11-25/10/2021 (Representative Panel N=733 Volunteer Panel N=5,810)
Last su rvey period: 23/9-11/10/2021 (Representative Panel N=840 \olunteer Panel N=7,063)
Second last su rvey period: 13-23/9/2021 (Representative Panel N=664 \olunteer Panel N=5,602)

Representative Panel (N=733) Volunteer Panel (N=5,810)
Opinion Question”™
Q2 How satisfied | atest  36% 21% 42% 2.7 35%  9%WVW* 55% 25
or dissatisfied are
you with the
government’s ) o 310 21% 46% 2.6 35% 12% 53% 2.5

performance in
handling novel
coronavirus Secon

pneumonia?  gqyag 26%  18%  56% 2.4 35%  14%  50% 2.5

~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest * Significant change

and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Appraisal of HK Government’s performance in handling novel coronavirus pneumonia

Infected case(s) (Ytd) == Representative Panel - Satisfied Volunteer Panel - Satisfied
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~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say * Significant change
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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 18/10 15:00 — 25/10 15:00
aim 21 /3,24 Survey method DI E RS - W48 B2 R E Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
LB ThiE AN Total sample size 5,974
[m] EEL 2R Response rate 6.6%
rikEs2 Sampling error OBUE(EAT: » ESTEEEE 1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

Bt as HHA Latest survey date: 18-25/10/2021 (N=5,974)
_F2reA# HEH Last survey date: 13-20/9/2021 (N=6,210)
_F EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 16-23/8/2021 (N=7,456)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

BiLatam NBBUERR ¢ " BURER TIRES EE&RITME - BREERRR Y 7E
HBDSL > 2021 B2 FETRERG - T/ HE#EEE - 2RERERES T
REEIEE o DRI - BUF =S REEBREIGER - WOLAWEI » 308
BfAbreEE ~ HIEKEBEEFENRES  BEANERGE - |

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “It has been almost two years since
the government implemented the ‘Group Gathering Restriction’, except for the
subsidies at the beginning of the epidemic, there is no subsidy at all in 2021, so SMEs
can only continue to struggle and their business turnover has not yet returned to
normal due to the epidemic. Given the current situation of the epidemic, the
government should consider lifting the restriction on indoor gathering in restaurants,
bars and fitness centres in phases after the incubation period ends and the number of
cases does not increase, so that the industry can get back on track.”




HONG KONG PUBLIC OPINION PROGRAM
HONG KONG PUBLIC OPINION RESEARCH INSTITUTE

BEREVFA 2 BEREWIFETE

Latest Tracking Poll Results
October 26, 2021



Contact Information

Date of survey: 18-22/10/2021

Survey method: Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers
Target population: Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above
Sample size: 1,000 (including 500 landline and 500 mobile samples)

Effective response rate: 52.2%

Sampling error: Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-4%, that of net values not more
than +/-8% and that of ratings not more than +/-2.1 at 95% conf. level

Weighting method: Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics
Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from “Mid-year
population for 20207, while the educational attainment (highest level attended) distribution and
economic activity status distribution came from “Women and Men in Hong Kong - Key

Statistics (2020 Edition)”.



Survey Topic




Survey Result - Popularity of Chief Executive

Popularity of Chief Executive

Rating V13 Record low since Sept. 2021
o \ote of confidence 24% 22% V2% Record low since Sept. 2021
R LBl Vel O 59% 64% *  Record since Sept. 2021

no confidence

Net approval rate -35% -42% V7% Record low since Sept. 2021

Our latest survey shows that the popularity rating of CE Carrie Lam is 37.0 marks, with 32% of
respondents giving her 0 mark. Her approval rate is 22%, disapproval rate 64%, giving a net popularity
of negative 42 percentage points. The rating and net popularity have not changed significantly
compared to half a month ago.

# POP conducted a Policy Address instant survey in between two tracking surveys, but because our tracking surveys do not use online samples, and

’ " . ) : . * Significant change
our latest survey started two days before the Policy Address, it is better to compare the latest figures with those collected in our previous survey.



Survey Result - Popularity of Chief Executive
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Survey Topic




Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s satistaction with the HKSAR Government

Satisfaction rate 25% 26% Record since May 2019
Dissatisfaction rate 54% 55%

Net satisfaction rate -30% -29% Record since May 2019
Mean value 2.4 2.4

Regarding the HKSAR Government, the latest satisfaction rate iIs 26%, whereas
dissatisfaction rate stands at 55%, thus the net satisfaction Is negative 29 percentage
points, registering another since May 2019. The mean score is 2.4, meaning
between “quite dissatisfied” and “half-half” In general. Figures have not changed much

from a month ago.



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

People’s trust in the HKSAR Government

Trust 35% 38% Record since Jan. 2019
Distrust 48% 44% V4% Record low since Jan. 2019
Net trust -13% -6% Record since Jan. 2019

Mean value 2.6 2.7 Record since Jan. 2019

Regarding people’s trust in the HKSAR Government, 38% of the respondents expressed
trust, 44% expressed distrust, thus the net trust value Is negative 6 percentage points,
registering a since January 2019. The mean score is 2.7, meaning between
“quite distrust” and ‘“half-half” in general. Figures have not changed much from a month

ago.



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government

Net satisfaction rates of society’s conditions

Economic condition -32% -26%0 Record since Jul. 2019
Livelihood condition -29% -27% Record since Dec. 2018
Political condition -25% -28% V3% Record low since Aug. 2021

As for people’s satisfaction with the current economic, livelihood and political
conditions, the latest net satisfaction rates are negative 26, negative 27 and negative
28 percentage points respectively. All three net satisfaction rates have not changed

significantly compared to a month ago, but that of livelihood condition has
registered a since December 2018.



Survey Result - Popularity of HKSAR Government




Survey Topic




Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index

Public Sentiment Index (PSI)
—— o

Public Sentiment Index (PSI) Record since Jun. 2019
Government Appraisal (GA) 79.6 80.5 Record since Jun. 2019
Society Appraisal (SA) 87.0 88.1 Record since Jun. 2019

All PSI, GA and SA scores range between 0 to 200, with 100 meaning normal.

The latest PSI stands at 86.5, up by 1.1 points from early October. It can be considered
as among the worst 18% across the past 20 years or so. Two component scores of PSI
also can be considered as among the worst 10% and 21% across the past 20 years or

so respectively. All three figures have again registered their since early
June 2019.



Survey Result - Public Sentiment Index




Survey Topic

Taiwan and Tibetan 1ssues

Confidence on Cross-strait Reunification

Opinion on Taiwan's Rejoining the United Nations

Opinion on Applicability of "One Country, Two Systems" to Taiwan
Opinion on Independence of Taiwan

Opinion on Independence of Tibet



Survey Result - Taiwan and Tibetan issues

in cross-strait reunification 33% 37%

No confidence in cross-strait reunification 51% 46%0

Net confidence -18% -9%

Taiwan rejoining the United Nations: rate 44% 40%
Taiwan rejoining the United Nations: Opposition rate 38% 37%
Net support 6% 2%

Believe “one country, two systems” is to Taiwan 27% 31%
Believe “‘one country, two systems” is not applicable to Taiwan 50% 4990

Net value of applicability -23% -18%

V5%
V5%

V4%

V1%

Record since Aug. 2013
Record low since Mar. 2013
Record since Aug. 2012

Record low since Dec. 2011

Record low since Dec. 2011
Record since Aug. 2018
Record low since Mar. 2017
Record since Aug. 2018

Hong Kong people’s net confidence in the ultimate reunification across the strait stands at negative 9 percentage
points, which has increased by 9 percentage points from half a year ago. Although the change has not gone beyond

sampling error, the net confidence has registered a

since 2012. Regarding international space, net

support stands at positive 2 percentage points, registering another record low since 2011. Meanwhile, net value of
since 2018.

applicability stands at negative 18 percentage points, registering a



Survey Result - Taiwan and Tibetan issues
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Survey Result - Taiwan and Tibetan issues

Opinion on Independence of Taiwan

Support rate 32% 26%0 V6% * Record low since Mar. 2017
Opposition rate 50% 55% Record since Mar. 2017
Net Support -18% -29% V10% * Record low since Mar. 2017

As for the iIndependence of Taiwan, 26% supported Taiwan’s
Independence while 55% opposed it. Net support stands at negative 29
percentage points, which has dropped significantly by 10 percentage
points from half a year ago, registering a record low since 2017.

* Significant change



B 47EE Percentage

Survey Result - Taiwan and Tibetan issues

i RE K& BB ILEER FERER)
Opinion on Independence of Taiwan (Per Poll)
(6/1993 — 10/2021)
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Survey Result - Taiwan and Tibetan issues

Opinion on Independence of Tibet

Support rate 19% 18% V1% Record low since Aug. 2017
Opposition rate 57% 55% V2% Record low since Oct. 2020
Net Support -38% -37% Record since Oct. 2020

Regarding Tibetan Issues, 55% of Hong Kong people interviewed
opposed the independence of Tibet whereas 18% showed support. Net
support stands at negative 37 percentage points, which has not changed

much from half a year ago.
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Survey Result - Taiwan and Tibetan issues
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